



# IN THE HONOURABLE SUPREME COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF LIBERIA SITTING IN ITS OCTOBER TERM, A.D. 2018

DEFORE	OCTOBER TERM, A.D. 2018
BEFORE HIS HONOR: FRANCIS S BEFORE HER HONOR: JAMESETTA BEFORE HER HONOR: SIE-A-NYEN BEFORE HER HONOR: JOSEPH N	KORKPOR, SR
Sanjou K. Quanteh Authority 2 46	ASSOCIATE JUSTICE
of the City of Paynesville, Montserrado County, F	in E. Namano
VERSUS Patricia P. George and Doris P. Dunbar also of the Paynesville, Montserrado County, LiberiaF	.Movants )
GROWING OUT OF THE CASE: Patricia P. George and Doris P. Dunbar of the City Paynesville, Montserrado County, LiberiaAp VERSUS Sanjou K. Quanteh, Authority S. Kromah and Siah I also of the City of Paynesville, Montserrado County of Liberia	of ) ppellants )  APPEAL
GROWING OUT OF THE CASE:  Patricia P. George and Doris P. Dunbar of the City of Paynesville, Montserrado County, Liberia	) ) of ) vants ) MOT!ON FOR RELIEF ) FROM JUDGMENT
GROWING OUT OF THE CASE  Patricia P. George and Doris P. Dunbar of the City of Paynesville, Montserrado County, LiberiaApplic VERSUS  Sanjou K. Quanteh, Authority S. Kromah and Siah E. kalso of the City of Paynesville, Montserrado County, Response in the City of Paynesville, Montserrado County, Montserrado County, Montserrado	cants ) APPLICATION FOR PARTITION

## JUDGMENT WITHOUT OPINION

When this case was called for hearing, Counselor Abraham B. Sillah, Sr. of Heritage Partners and Associates, Inc. appeared for the movants. Counselors Samuel T.K. Kortimai of Tulay and Associates Law Offices appeared for the respondents.

Counsel for movants, made the following submission on the minutes of Court:

"At this stage, one of counsels for the movants begs to bring to your Honors' attention that the parties in this matter met and agreed to have this matter abated. The parties stipulated and filed with the office of the Clerk of this Honorable Court, a Notice of Voluntary Withdrawal of the matter. And respectfully submits".

The Court observes from the records in this case that on October 16, 2018, the counsels for the respective parties filed with the Clerk of this Court a Joint Notice of Voluntary Discontinuance which reads:

## "JOINT NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY WITHDRAWAL

The Clerk
The Honorable Supreme Court of Liberia
Temple of Justice
Monrovia, Liberia

The Honorable Clerk:

The counsels for the parties in the above entitled cause of action, in consultation with and by authorization of their respective clients, have resolved and stipulated to discontinue these proceedings without reservation.

Respectfully submitted:

For the appellants: Patricia P. George and Doris P. Dunbar

Samuel T.K. Kortimai Counsellor-At-Law Tulay and Associates Law Offices

For the Appellees: Sanjou K. Quanteh, Anthority S. Kromah and Siah E. Kamano

Yafar V. Baikpeh Counsellor-At-Law Heritage Partners & Associates, Inc.

Approved: Her Honor Jamesetta H. Wolokolie Associate Justice Supreme Court of Liberia

### Approved: His Honor Joseph N. Nagbe Associate Justice Supreme Court of Liberia"

This Court having ascertained from the counsels representing the parties as to whether their respective clients fully consented to the notice of withdrawal of the appeal, and the counsels, having answered in the affirmative, and this Court being satisfied with the said Joint Notice of Voluntary Discontinuance, it is hereby

#### ADJUDGED:

That the Joint Notice of Voluntary Discontinuance filed by the parties through their respective counsels is hereby granted and the appeal accordingly ordered dismissed. The Clerk of this Court is ordered to have the appeal stricken from the docket of this Court. Costs are ruled against the respondents. AND IT IS HEREBY SO ORDERED.

GIVEN UNDER OUR HANDS AND THE SEAL OF COURT OF LIBERIA THIS 20<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 Francis S. Korkpor-CHIEF JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT OF LIBERIA Kabineh M. Ja'Neh ASSOCIATE JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT OF LIBERIA Gamesetta H. Wolokolie ASSOCIATE JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT OF LIBERIA Sie-A-Nyene G. Yuoh ASSOCIATE JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT OF LIBERIA JOSEPH N. NAGBE ASSOCIATE JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT OF LIBERIA